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Upgradation of 
Library 

Shortfall of books in 

the Library 

Recommendation 
for cleanliness of 
toilets 

Feedback received 
for the uninterrupted 
clectricity supply 

Feedback received 
for the uninterrupted 

water supply 

Feedback received 

for the development 
of Science labs 
Feedback received 
that furniture be 
made available to 
library and smart 
class 

Demand for re 
commencement of 

college canteen 

Demand for opening 
of new subjeçts 

Priticipat Hinwart Kavi Chandra 
Kuriwar Bartwal Rajkiya Mahavityalaya 

Nagnath Pokhari, Ct am:'i 

COMPREHENSIVE ACTION TAKEN REPORT 2017-18 TO 2021-22 

IQAC RECOMMENDATION 

IQAC recommended the nomination of 
Nodal Officer for Library 

IQAC recommended the purchase of 
books for the library from the funds 
under new facility by RUSA 

IQAC Recommended instructions to 
be issued for cleanliness of toilets 

1QAC Recommended for the 
exploration of avenues for non 
conventional energy resources as part 
of Energy conservation initiative 

IQAC Recommended that matter be 
taken up with local authorities and in 
the mean time stop gap arrangements be made 

IQAC Recommended that matter be 
taken up with higher authorities of 
higher education 
IQAC recommended that furniture be 
made available to the reading room and 
smart class regarding the possibility of 
purchase of furniture for the reading 
room and smart class room 

IQAC recommended for setting up of 
canteen facility 

IQAC recommended for 
communication with Higher authorities 
requesting for the opening of new 
-subjects 

DATE OF 
IQAC 
MEETING 

31.7.2017 

10.3.2018 

10.3.2018 

23.7.2018 

23.7.2018 

23.9.2018 

10.7.2019 

10.7.2019 

22.11.2019 

ACTION TAKEN 

Nodal Officer for the Library nominated 
by the Principal 

Books worth Rs. 5 lakh 80 thousand were 
purchased 

Sri. Digvijay Singh Aswal instructed for 
the regular upkeep of toilets 

Purchase of 5 KV Solar Power Panel 
accomplished and installed on 18.9.2018 

Members of faculty held a meeting with 
local authorities Jal Sansthan and for stop 
gap arrangement grade 4 employees were 
placed in each department to overcome 
the crisis 

Communication with higher authorities 
letter no. 171/RUSA/2018-19 

Furniture purchased under new facility by 
the fund provided by RUSA 

Canteen facility arranged locally 

Approval for the commencement of 
Sanskrit and Education as new subjects 
given by the govt. vide GO 678/XXIV 
(2)2021-17(6) 10 dated 26.10.2021 

DATE OF 
IMPLEMENT 
ATION 

1.8.2018 

3.6.2018 

10.3.2018 

18.9.2018 

24.7.2018 

27.9.2018 

2.8.2020 

10.8.2019 

26.10.2021 

Remark 

Dr. Dinesh Kumar appointed as the Nodal 
Officer for the Library 

Bill No. 4962 - 4963 

Order Issued 

Funded by RUSA 

Arrangements were made for a stop gap 
fulfillment of requirement by placing Grade 
4 employees to arrange for water 

Construction work complete Current status 
third party assessment complete; Building 
hand over being considered 

Bill No. GEM 8660007 

Canteen facility was set up locally by Sri 
Amit Negi after completion of due process 

GO 678/XXIV-(2)2021-17(6)10 �ated 
26.10.2021 JQAC 

Co-ordinabt 
Himwant Kavi Ch§ndra 

Kunwar Bartwal Rakiyal.1at:dyalay 
Na ,nath F 



2020 
21 

2021 
22 

Demand for 
cleanliness of toilets 

Covid Protocols 

Furnishing of Smart 
class room with 
latest gadgets for 
successful running 
of online classes 

Purchase of books 
in the library 

E-library to be 
established

Process of Waste 
management to be 
initiated 

Biometric 
Attendance of 

employees 

E-Granthalaya 

IQAC recommended that Cleanliness
of toilets should be maintained

IQAC recommended that strict COVID 
19 protocols should be enforced 

IQAC recommended for the purchase 
of new books 

IQAC recommended that smart 
classroom be fully equipped to meet the27.2.2021 
requirements of online teaching 

1QAC recommended for the 
establishment of e-library and purchase 
of equipment for this purpose 

IQAC recommended for the 
establishment of pits for biodegradable 
waste management and composting 

Recommendations for Biometric 
attendance of Employees were made 

Recommendations for e-granthalaya 
were made 

Principal 
Himat Kavi Chandra 

Kunwar Bartwal Rajkiya Mahavidyalaya 

S.8.2020 

Nagnath Pokhari, Ch 2mcti 

5.8.2020 

27.2.2021 

22.7.2021 

20.9.2021 

13.4.2022 

2.5.2022 

Manvendra Aswal temporary employee 
under UPNL was instructed for the up 
keep of toilets 
Purchase of items for effective 
sanitization of the college and 
maintenance of social distancing were 
accomplished 

LED TV purchased for the smart class 
rOom 

Purchase of books accomplished 

New facilities arranged for the 
establishment of e-library 

Pits for biodegradable waste management and composting constructed 

Biometric attendance compulsory for 
every employee 

Process for e-granthalaya initiated 

5.8.2020 

10.8.2020 

1.3.2021 

12.3.2021 

20.3.2022 

12.10.2021 

14.4.2022 

12.5.2022 

Bill No. 825, 669, 140 

Bill No Stock Register 2021/05 

Na ;nath 

Bill No. 6621. Stock Register 173, 174 

Bill no.26 

Current Status Functional 

GO 531/XXIV(15)G-22-134() 2017 

15/16Edusat 2022/23 

tQAC 
Co-ordinator Himwant Kavi Chandra Kunwar Bartwal Raikiv� Mahavidyalaya . moli 
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