HIMWANT KAVI CHANDRA KUNWAR BARTWAL RAJKIYA MAHAVIDYALAYA NAGNATH POKHARI, CHAMOLI

COMPREHENSIVE ACTION TAKEN REPORT 2017-18 TO 2021-22

ACAD EMIC YEAR	FEEDBACK RECEIVED	IQAC RECOMMENDATION	DATE OF IQAC MEETING	ACTION TAKEN	DATE OF IMPLEMENT ATION	Remark
2017- 18	Upgradation of Library	IQAC recommended the nomination of Nodal Officer for Library	31.7.2017	Nodal Officer for the Library nominated by the Principal	1.8.2018	Dr. Dinesh Kumar appointed as the Nodal Officer for the Library
	Shortfall of books in the Library	IQAC recommended the purchase of books for the library from the funds under new facility by RUSA	10.3.2018	Books worth Rs. 5 lakh 80 thousand were purchased	3.6.2018	Bill No. 4962 - 4963
	Recommendation for cleanliness of toilets	IQAC Recommended instructions to be issued for cleanliness of toilets	10.3.2018	Sri. Digvijay Singh Aswal instructed for the regular upkeep of toilets	10.3.2018	Order Issued
2018- 19	Feedback received for the uninterrupted electricity supply	IQAC Recommended for the exploration of avenues for non-conventional energy resources as part of Energy conservation initiative	23.7.2018	Purchase of 5 KV Solar Power Panel accomplished and installed on 18.9.2018	18.9.2018	Funded by RUSA
	Feedback received for the uninterrupted water supply	IQAC Recommended that matter be taken up with local authorities and in the mean time stop gap arrangements be made	23.7.2018	Members of faculty held a meeting with local authorities Jal Sansthan and for stop gap arrangement grade 4 employees were placed in each department to overcome the crisis	24.7.2018	Arrangements were made for a stop gap fulfillment of requirement by placing Grade 4 employees to arrange for water
	Feedback received for the development of Science labs	IQAC Recommended that matter be taken up with higher authorities of higher education	23.9.2018	Communication with higher authorities letter no. 171/RUSA/2018-19	27.9.2018	Construction work complete Current status third party assessment complete; Building hand over being considered
2019-	Feedback received that furniture be made available to library and smart class	IQAC recommended that furniture be made available to the reading room and smart class regarding the possibility of purchase of furniture for the reading room and smart class room	10.7.2019	Furniture purchased under new facility by the fund provided by RUSA	2.8.2020	Bill No. GEM 8660007
	Demand for re commencement of college canteen	IQAC recommended for setting up of canteen facility	10.7.2019	Canteen facility arranged locally	10.8.2019	Canteen facility was set up locally by Sri Amit Negi after completion of due process
	Demand for opening of new subjects	IQAC recommended for communication with Higher authorities requesting for the opening of new subjects	22.11.2019	Approval for the commencement of Sanskrit and Education as new subjects given by the govt. vide GO 678/XXIV-(2)/2021-17(6)10 dated 26.10.2021	26.10.2021	GO 678/XXIV-(2)/2021-17(6)10 dated (26.10.2021 IQAC Co-ordinator Himwant Kavi Char

Kunwar Bartwal Raikiya Mah uddyalay

Na nath F

Principal
Himwant Kavi Chandra
Kunwar Bartwal Rajkiya Mahavidyalaya
Nagnath Pokhari, Chancli

2020- 21	Demand for cleanliness of toilets	IQAC recommended that Cleanliness of toilets should be maintained	5.8.2020	Manvendra Aswal temporary employee under UPNL was instructed for the up keep of toilets	5.8.2020	
	Covid Protocols	IQAC recommended that strict COVID 19 protocols should be enforced	5.8.2020	Purchase of items for effective sanitization of the college and maintenance of social distancing were accomplished	10.8.2020	Bill No. 825, 669, 140
	Furnishing of Smart class room with latest gadgets for successful running of online classes	IQAC recommended that smart classroom be fully equipped to meet the requirements of online teaching	27.2.2021	LED TV purchased for the smart class room	1.3.2021	Bill No Stock Register 2021/05
	Purchase of books in the library	IQAC recommended for the purchase of new books	27.2.2021	Purchase of books accomplished	12.3.2021	Bill No. 6621, Stock Register 173, 174
2021-22	E-library to be established	IQAC recommended for the establishment of e-library and purchase of equipment for this purpose	22.7.2021	New facilities arranged for the establishment of e-library	20.3.2022	Bill no.26
	Process of Waste management to be initiated	IQAC recommended for the establishment of pits for biodegradable waste management and composting	20.9.2021	Pits for biodegradable waste management and composting constructed	12.10.2021	Current Status Functional
	Biometric Attendance of employees	Recommendations for Biometric attendance of Employees were made	13.4.2022	Biometric attendance compulsory for every employee	14.4.2022	GO 531/XXIV(15)G-22-134(सा) 2017
	E-Granthalaya	Recommendations for e-granthalaya were made	2.5.2022	Process for e-granthalaya initiated	12.5.2022	15/16Edusat 2022/23

Co-ordinator
Himwant Kavi Chandra
Kunwar Bartwal Raikiya Mahavidyalaya
Na Jaath F

Principal
Himwant Kavi Chandra
Kunwar Bartwal Rajkiya Mahavidyalaya
Nagnath Pokhari, Chameli